such as annual report submission, protocols for handling documents related to the Licence, 
posting of signage at sites associated with the undertaking, and more. 

C. Water Use 

The Licensee is authorized to obtain water from Tee Lake not exceeding an annual volume of 
seventy thousand (70,000) cubic metres at a maximum rate of up to two hundred and ninety-nine 
(299) cubic metres daily, whichever comes first. 

D. Waste Disposal 

The Board set Effluent quality limits for discharge from the 2001 Sewage Disposal Facility, 
Emergency Sewage Disposal Facility, and 2007 Sewage Disposal Facility according to the 
Guidelines for the Discharge of Treated Municipal Wastewater in the Northwest Territories